MDC_VCN60/70 Series.B09 Page 1 of 7
VCN60/70 Series
High Effi ciency, High Current Density, 60 or 70 Amp
Single Inline Package DC/DC Converters
For full details go to

the Vss pin at the load. If the Sense pins are not used, connect
them to their respective +VOUT and Vss pins at the converter.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Family Name
Output Current
   60 = 60A
   70 = 70A
Mounting Type
   T = Thru-hole
Input Voltage
   B = 12VIN
Output Voltage
   ADJ = adustable
   (0.6V – 3.5V)
VCN 60 UADJ –B T C1
Version
RoHS-6 compliant
Form Factor
   U = 1U
MDC_VCN60/70 Series.B09 Page 6 of 7
VCN60/70 Series
High Effi ciency, High Current Density, 60 or 70 Amp
Single Inline Package DC/DC Converters
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE VCN60BADJTU-1C
.375 (9.525) Max
.100 (2.54) Max  .205 (5.207) Max
.031 (.7874)
.140 (3.556)
Tolerances are:
 .x  ± .1
 .xx  ± .03
 .xxx  ± .010
0.475± .030
23 X Ø .045
Pin 1 Pin 24
.025 (0.63) Sq. Pins
.100 (2.54) TYP
1.25
(31.75)
.05 (1.27)
.200 (5.08)
.10 (2.54)
.237 (6.02)±
.030 (.762)
.200 (5.08)
2.40
(60.96)
Recommended area to be free of components
2.50
(58.42)
.100 (2.54) TYP
All dimensions are in inches (mm).
ISO view for reference only
RoHS COMPLIANCY
The VCN60BADJTU-1C and VCN70BADJTU-1C are in compliance with the European Union Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) with respect to the following substances:
 • lead (Pb) • hexavalent chromium
 • cadmium (Cd) • polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
 • mercury (Hg) • polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
RoHS PROCESS NOTE
These products are not intended to go through a refl ow solder process. Use wave solder, selective solder or hand solder process with a peak temperature of
260°C for 10 seconds.
ISO view for reference only
MDC_VCN60/70 Series.B09 Page 7 of 7
VCN60/70 Series
High Effi ciency, High Current Density, 60 or 70 Amp
Single Inline Package DC/DC Converters
Murata Power Solutions, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply
the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without
notice.          © 2011 Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 U.S.A.